
 
 

 

Nationale Kampioenen Senior 2023 
 

Midfond duifkampioenschap 
 
Plc Naam Woonplaats Ringnummer 
1 Hok Hemstra St. Jansklooster 2-8018685 
2 Comb Embregts-Theunis Hoeven 2-2226370 
3 G. en H. Calis Bussum 1-1058365 
4 John van Dongen Roosendaal 2-2215988 
5 Comb. van Rooij Tull En T Waal 2-8301008 
6 F.M. van der Meer Harkema 2-8022236 
7 H. van den Adel Blerick 1-1356998 
8 Dennis Veugelers Nieuwstadt 1-1398908 
9 Team de Weerd Breda 1-1250402 
10 E. Koster Nieuw Annerveen 1-1491273 
11 F.M. van der Meer Harkema 2-8022135 
12 Team vd Pasch Grubbenvorst 2-8594419 
13 H. Hermans Born 2-8647327 
14 A van Guldener Ubbena 2-4783506 
15 G. Lotterman Jr. Heemskerk 2-8381553 
16 Gebr Lumeij Lemiers 1-1416933 
17 Ch. Corstjens Neeritter 2-8608109 
18 Comb. van Rooij Tull En T Waal 1-1025330 
19 Zwiep-Kikkert Hoogeveen 0-1079500 
20 J.E.D. Karsten Wierden 0-1195857 
21 Linda van den Adel America 0-7021823 
22 H. van den Adel Blerick 1-1356925 
23 Peter van Gelder Rotterdam 2-8417843 
24 Eijerkamp H.en E.J. Brummen 2-8228855 
25 Peter van Gelder Rotterdam 2-8417497 
 

  



 
 

 

Nationale Kampioenen Senior 2023 
  

Midfond aangewezen 
 
Plc Naam Woonplaats 
1 G. en H. Calis Bussum 
2 Comb. van Rooij Tull En T Waal 
3 J.J. Hoogland Midlum 
4 Hok Hemstra St. Jansklooster 
5 Patrick Noorman Serooskerke 
6 Kester/ Verhoef Naaldwijk 
7 H. van den Adel Blerick 
8 Peter van Gelder Rotterdam 
9 Chiel de Wit Zuid Scharwoude 
10 Team Hooymans NL Wijk En Aalburg 
11 Falckenborg-Nijhof Beltrum 
12 J.D. Schaftenaar Harderwijk 
13 Comb Faassen & Zn Waalre 
14 Gebr. v.d. Heuvel Gouderak 
15 Gebr. de Haan Wijchen 
16 F.J. Walda Balk 
17 A.J. Scherpenisse Sint-Maartensdijk 
18 C. van Wezel Kaatsheuvel 
19 Comb Potten & Laenen Ysselsteyn 
20 Danny de Voogd Yerseke 
21 Rick van Emous Epe 
22 De Jong & v.d. Veer Zuidhorn 
23 G.E. Doppenberg Nijkerk 
24 Comb Meulmeester Arnemuiden 
25 P.P. de Poorter Axel 
 

  



 
 

 

Nationale Kampioenen Senior 2023 
  

Midfond hokkampioenschap 
 
Plc Naam Woonplaats 
1 H. van den Adel Blerick 
2 G. Lindelauf & Zn. Vijlen 
3 P. Groeneveld Honselersdijk 
4 Comb. Ottens Anderen 
5 Aad van Dijk Honselersdijk 
6 O.Adema Bolsward 
7 A. van Loon Halsteren 
8 P. Jacobs Sprundel 
9 G.E. Doppenberg Nijkerk 
10 Combinatie Ebben Boven-Leeuwen 
11 M. v. Dam & Dochter Deurne 
12 Peter van Gelder Rotterdam 
13 Alfred Peters Zwolle 
14 J. Koch Eindhoven 
15 G. van Daal Geleen 
16 C. van Wezel Kaatsheuvel 
17 H. Barten Beek En Donk 
18 Ch. Corstjens Neeritter 
19 Falckenborg-Nijhof Beltrum 
20 F.J. Walda Balk 
21 John van Dongen Roosendaal 
22 G. en H. Calis Bussum 
23 Rick van Emous Epe 
24 D. Lodder Ridderkerk 
25 Comb. J & M Duits Eijsden 
 
 


